
City of Fort Bragg

Legislation Text

416 N Franklin Street
Fort Bragg, CA  95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823

Fax: (707) 961-2802

Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Contract Amendment with SHN Consulting Engineers &
Geologists, Inc. for Construction Support Services for the Parents and Friends Cypress Street
Residential Care Facility for the Elderly Project and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute
Amendment (Total Contract Amount Not to Exceed $50,000)

The City entered into a Contract with SHN on April 18, 2022 in an amount NTE $25,000. Construction
support is needed through completion of the project and sufficient funds are budgeted under the
Community Development Block Grant  Program Award 17-CDBG-12020 to cover the increased
contract amount NTE $50,000. There will be no impact to the General Fund.

File #: 22-472, Version: 2

City of Fort Bragg Printed on 10/20/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

